# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM656660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RELAY NETWORK, LLC		06/25/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	California Domain Construction, LLC	
Street Address:	650 California Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4909097	WIRE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8189814764

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-990-2120

tgrinblat@lewitthackman.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Tal Grinblat/ Lewitt Hackman Address Line 1: 16633 Ventura Blvd., Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13307-44
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tal Grinblat
SIGNATURE:	/Tal Grinblat/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Relay TM Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007339 FRAME: 0064

900626256

EXHIBIT A - Trademark Settlement and Assignment Agreement

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Relay Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 201 King of Prussia Rd., Suite 161, Radnor, PA 19087 ("Assignor") is the owner

of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4909097 for the mark WIRE (the "WIRE Registration").

WHEREAS, California Domain Construction, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company having a place of business at 650 California Street, San Francisco, CA 94108

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the WIRE Registration, together with Assignor's entire

right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee (i) all of Assignor's

rights in the WIRE Registration; (ii) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the

trademark; (iii) all of Assignor's common law rights in the trademark; (iv) the goodwill of

Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark; and (v) all of

Assignor's rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the

trademark, and the right to sue and recover for same.

Dated this 25th day of June, 2021.

Relay Network, LLC

By: Stephen Gillin

Name: Stephen Gillin

Title: President

The assignment is accepted:

California Domain Construction, LLC

By: Mortin Brogger

Name: Morten Brogger

-DocuSigned by:

Title: Chief Executive Officer

20654098.1

RECORDED: 06/29/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007339 FRAME: 0065